

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

March 9, 1978

Ms. Martha Ruikka City Clerk for Cuyuna City Hall Deerwood, MN 56444

Re: Docket Number A-3269

Ordinance Number 51 City of Cuyuna

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Secretary

PDL:es

c.c. Secretary of State /
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAR 1 7 1978

Secretary of State

31344

Cupuna

CERTIFICATE

Martha Ruikka, being sworn, states that she is the Clerk of the City of Cuyuna, Minnesota. The attached copy of Ordinance Annexing Government Lot 8 of Section 25, Township 47, Range 29, Crow Wing County, Minnesota, to the City of Cuyuna is a complete and correct copy of that Ordinance adopted February 8, 1978, by action of the City Council.

The Ordinance was duly published in the Crosby Courier on February $\frac{15}{200}$, 1978.

Dated: February ________, 1978.

Cuyuna City Clerk

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of February, 1978.

E. A. KARNOWSKII
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINHESOYA
GROW WING COUNTY

An Ordinance for the Annexation of Government Lot 8 of Section 25, Township 47, Range 29, Crow Wing County, Minnesota To The City of Cuyuna

The Council of the City of Cuyuna ordains as follows:

- 1. Jim Kimball, Inc. and Joseph W. Ryan, as the sole owners of all of Government Lot 8 of Section 25, Township 47, Range 29, Crow Wing County, Minnesota, located in the Town of Wolford, which Government Lot 8 does not lie within nor abut upon any other municipality, duly petitioned the City of Cuyuna to annex the said Government Lot 8 into the City.
 - 2. Said Government Lot 8 is urban in nature and not rural.
- 3. As required by statute, a copy of the petition was filed on November 19, 1977, with the Minnesota Municipal Board, County of Crow Wing, Town of Wolford, and the City of Cuyuna.
- 4. The Town of Wolford has not submitted written objections to the annexation of Government Lot 8, and the 60 days provided by law within which to make such objections has expired.
- 5. Government Lot 8 of Section 25, Township 47, Range 29, Crow Wing County, Minnesota, is hereby annexed to the City of Cuyuna.
 - 6. This ordinance shall be in force upon its publication.

, 1978. Dated: February 15

CITY OF CUYUNA

By s/ ROGER BIERMAN Mayor Acting

ATTESTED:

s/ MARTHA RUIKKA

City Clerk

#31344 STATE OF MINNESOTA MAR 1 7 1978 Jose Broderson House

Secretary of State